

TO: Robert Gleason

Purchasing Division

FROM: Alan Garcia

Water and Wastewater Services

SUBJECT: Solicitation No.: BLD2128387B1

Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repair Services

Recommended Vendor: HYDROMAX USA LLC Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): Group 1

Initial Award Amount: \$283,510.00 Potential Total Amount: \$1,417,550.00

Initial Contract Term: Contract Term, including Renewals: Five Years One Year

CONCURRENCE:

The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility, which includes license requirements (if applicable). I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation. I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor

FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D	& B REPORT: ((check one)
------------------------	---------------	-------------

Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, reoried with recommendation for award to the ventor.
FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option
LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern.
PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in ContractsCentral and:
 ✓ Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less. ✓ Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information. ✓ Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. ✓ Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. ✓ No past Performance Evaluations exist in ContractsCentral.
🛮 Reference Verification Forms are attached.

Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$100,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.

OR

NON-CONCURRENCE:

☐ I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached, including the reference to any bid requirement.

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Carlos Garcia

TITLE: Construction Project Management Sup

(Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE: Carlos Garcia

Digitally signed by Carlos Garcia

DATE: 9/19/24 Date: 2024.09.19 10:21:27 -04'00'

Page 2 of 2
Concurrence: BLD2128387B1, Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repair Services

Exhibit 3
Page 2 of 5

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Mark Darmanin

SIGNATURE:

Mark Darmanin

Digitally signed by Mark Darmanin

Date: 2024.09.19 11:38:19 -04'00'

DATE:

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Alan W. Garcia, P.E.

(Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

Alan Garcia

Digitally signed by Alan Garcia

Date: 2024.09.20 15:44:44

DATE: 09/20/24



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: Bl	_D2128387B1 - Fire	Hydrant Service	and Repair Se	rvices
Reference for (Name of Firm): Hydromax USA	LLC			
Organization/Firm Name providing reference:	City of Garland (TX)		
Contact Name: Robert Ashcraft	ntact Name: Robert Ashcraft Title: Operations Director			
Contact Email: rashcraft@garlandtx.gov Contact Phone: (972) 205-3209				
Name of Referenced Project: Valve & Fire Hydro	rant Maintenance			
Contract No. _{NA}				
Date Services Provided: July 2022 - June 2027	(2nd Award)			
	nge or date service	es began until "	current")	
Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor Would you use this vendor again? Yes Description of services provided by Vendor Condition assessment, maintenance, and GIS inter	: :	lease specify i		omments (below).
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables				
			✓	
Vendor's Organization:a. Staff expertise		✓		
b. Professionalism		✓		
c. Turnover				
Timeliness of: a. Project				
b. Deliverables			Ø	
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if Has been some issues on accuracy of GIS	-	re working wit	h them on im	proving.
References Checked By Name: Carlos Garcia Division/Department: Water and Wastewater Ser	vices		nstruction Proje	ct Management S
- water and wastewater der	VICUS	Date of Ve	51 moduo11. 09/	1212027

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:		Hydrant Service	and Repair Se	rvices
Reference for (Name of Firm): Hydromax US	SA LLC			
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	e: Henrico County (V	٦)		
Contact Name: Jarett Glasco	contact Name: Jarett Glasco Title: Project Manager			
Contact Email: gla14@henrico.us	· · · · · ·			
Name of Referenced Project: Valve & Fire H	ydrant Maintenance			
Contract No. NA	-	Contract A	mount: _{1,000,0}	00.00
Date Services Provided: May 2021 - Ongoing]			
	range or date servic	es began until "	current")	
Vendor's role in Project: ☑ Prime Vendor □ Subconsultant/Subcontractor Would you use this vendor again? ☑ Yes □ No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).				
Description of services provided by Vend	lor:			
Condition assessment, maintenance, and GIS in	ntegration for 13,000 w	ater system valv	es and	
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service				
a. Responsiveb. Accuracy				
c. Deliverables			V	
2. Vendor's Organization:			7	
a. Staff expertiseb. Professionalism	_	_		
c. Turnover			✓	
2. Timelines of			☑	
Timeliness of: a. Project			V	
b. Deliverables			V	
Additional Comments: (provide on additional shee	t if needed)			
Hydromax has continued to show excell very good company to work with	· ·	here in Henri	ico for almos	t a decade. A
References Checked By Name: Carlos Garcia		Title: Cor	nstruction Proje	ct Management Տ <u>ա</u>
Division/Department: Water and Wastewater S	Services	Date of V	erification: 09/	12/2024
				_

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)



Vendor Reference Verification Form for Bids and Quotes

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title:	BLD2128387B1 - Fire	Hydrant Service	and Repair Se	rvices
Reference for (Name of Firm): Hydromax US	SA LLC			
Organization/Firm Name providing reference	e: Orange County Util	ities		
Contact Name: Dustin Putney-Hoke	oke Title: Field Services Supervisor			
Contact Email: dustin.putney@ocfl.net				
Name of Referenced Project: Valve & Fire Hy	ydrant Maintenance			
Contract No. NA				
Date Services Provided: June 2022 - June 20	 25			
	range or date service	es began until "	current")	
Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor Would you use this vendor again? Yes Description of services provided by Vend			n Additional C	omments (below).
Condition assessment, maintenance, and GIS in	tegration for 60,000 w	ater system valv	es and	
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable
Vendor's Quality of Service Responsive			V	
a. Responsiveb. Accuracy		V		
c. Deliverables				
2. Vendor's Organization:		✓		
a. Staff expertiseb. Professionalism			✓	
c. Turnover				_
3. Timeliness of:		☑		
a. Project b. Deliverables			_	_
b. Bolivorables		✓		
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet	t if needed)			
References Checked By Name: Carlos Garcia		Title: Cor	nstruction Proie	ct Management S ⊮
Division/Department: Water and Wastewater S	ervices		erification: 09/	

Vendor Reference Verification Form – Bids and Quotes (Revised 1/22)